The Ohio State University

2019 Central Early Varieties 2.5-3.3

Trial ID:
Protocol ID:

Centrall9EarlyC2
Centrall9Early

Harvest Date

Trt
No.

Treatment
Name

57 SC3330L
35 Ebberts 319R2X
69 RS 33XT32
58 SC9339R
40 3101RX

9 EXP 19
64 3301RX
65 S33XT79
38 RS 31XT40
71 Filler
41 S31XT59
45 SC 8329X
47 HS 32X90
53 SG3229
70 Filler
21 S28XT58
56 Ebberts 330R2X
62 3340R2X
12 AG28X9
10 Ebberts 288R2X
18 RS 28BG90
51 9-732AE

3 CZ 2550GTLL
22 752898 GL
33 W 6030E
60 HS 33X80
25 G2900RX
24 W 5928X
23 W 6928E

5 2602RX
20 2801RX
54 W 6032E
59 AG33X8
55 W 5932X
28 AG30X8
44 Ebberts 2032 E3

Location:
Investigator:
Study Director:

10/15/2019

Company

Seed Consultants
Ebberts Field Seeds
Rupp Seeds, Inc
Seed Consultants

Advanced Genetics, Inc.

Advanced Genetics, Inc.

Dyna-Gro Seed
Rupp Seeds, Inc
Wayde

Dyna-Gro Seed
Seed Consultants
GROWMARK, Inc
Shur Grow

Wayde

Dyna-Gro Seed
Ebberts Field Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Asgrow

Ebberts Field Seeds
Rupp Seeds, Inc

Advanced Genetics, Inc.

Credenz

Local Seed Company
Wellman Seeds
GROWMARK, Inc
AgriGold

Wellman Seeds
Wellman Seeds

Advanced Genetics, Inc.
Advanced Genetics, Inc.

Wellman Seeds
Asgrow

Wellman Seeds
Asgrow

Ebberts Field Seeds

Trial Year:
C2 (Morrow County)
Laura Lindsey
Wayde Looker

Relative Maturity

3.3
3.1
3.3
3.3
3.1
2.7
3.3
3.3
3.1

3.1
3.2
3.2
3.2

2.8
3.3
3.3
2.8
2.8
2.8
3.2
2.5
2.8

3
3.3
2.9
2.8
2.8
2.6
2.8
3.2
3.3
3.2

3
3.2

2019

Yield at 13%

62.7 **
62.1 *
61.8 *
61.7 *
61.6 *
60.3 *
59.8 *
59 *
58.7 *
58.6 *
58.4 *
58.4 *
58.4 *
58 *
58 *
579 *
57.8 *
576 *
57.4 *
57.1 *
56.3
56.1
56
55.9
55.8
55.8
55.7
55.4
55.3
55.2
55.2
54.9
54.9
54.8
54.7
54.6



46 AG32X8
67 253399 E3
63 C3333RX
11 Ebberts 2028 E3
49 HS 32B90

6 LS2685X
72 Filler
27 GH3088X
61 CZ 3309GTLL
29 CZ 3099GTLL
13 HS 28X70
19 9-728AE
48 HS 32C80
37 G3150RX
39 RS 31EL46

1 AG25X9
32 ZS3097 E3
31 9-730AE
43 EXP9
68 W 5033X

4 AG26X8
17 C288RX

2 CZ 2579GTLL
34 EXP 8
15 HS 28B90

7 HS 27X90
30 LGS3060RX
42 Key 1031GL
14 HS 28C70
26 9-729AE
52 S32EN60
16 CZ 2889GTLL
50 G3285RX
36 CZ 3100GTLL
66 S33ENO9

8 CZ 2760GTLL

LSD P=.10
Standard Deviation
cv

Min
Max
Mean

Asgrow

Local Seed Company
LG Seeds

Ebberts Field Seeds
GROWMARK, Inc
Local Seed Company
Wayde

Golden Harvest
Credenz

Credenz
GROWMARK, Inc

Advanced Genetics, Inc.

GROWMARK, Inc
AgriGold

Rupp Seeds, Inc
Asgrow

Local Seed Company

Advanced Genetics, Inc.

Wellman Seeds
Asgrow

LG Seeds
Credenz

GROWMARK, Inc
GROWMARK, Inc
LG Seeds

AGRA Solutions
GROWMARK, Inc

Advanced Genetics, Inc.

Dyna-Gro Seed
Credenz
AgriGold
Credenz
Dyna-Gro Seed
Credenz

3.2
3.3
3.3
2.8
3.2
2.6

3.3

2.8
2.8
3.2
3.1
3.1
2.5

3.1
3.3
2.6
2.8
2.5

2.8
2.7

3.1
2.8
2.9
3.2
2.8
3.2
3.1
3.3
2.7

6.38
5.46
10

45.6
62.7
541

54.5
54.4
54.2
53.9
53.6
53.5
53.5
53.3
53.2
52.8
52.7
52.2
52.2
51.9
51.7
51.6
514
51.3
513

51
50.1
50.1
49.9
49.9
49.5
49.1

49
48.8
48.4
47.4
47.4
46.7
46.6
46.1

46
45.6



	C2 Early

